
 

Key Dates Term Three 

Monday 17th July Term 3 Begins 

Wednesday 19th July Matariki Showcase and Market 

Friday 21st July Years 7-9 Reports published on Edge 

Tuesday 25th July Years 10-13 Parent/Teacher/Student 
Interviews 

Wednesday 26th – Friday 28th July Year 12 Mt Cook Geography Trip 

Thursday 27th July Year 13 Economics Trip 

Sunday 30th July Open Afternoon. Mid-day in the 
Auditorium 

Tuesday 1st August University of Otago Liaison Visit 

Wednesday 2nd August Years 7 & 8 Disco 

Wednesday 2nd – Friday 4th August Australian Maths Competition 
 

Friday 4th – Sunday 6th August Bishop’s Shield 

 

Tuesday 8th August St Dominic’s Feast Day 

Blood Donor’s Day 

Thursday 10th August Year 7 & 8 Taieri Interchange 

Friday 11th – Sunday 13th August Year 11 Ski Trip 

Wednesday 16th August Kāhui Ako Social Justice Day 

Board Meeting 6pm in D1.4 

Wednesday 16th – Friday 18th 
August 

Year 13 Geography Trip to Queenstown 

 

Friday 18th – Sunday 20th August Year 12 Ski Trip 

Monday 21st August  Years 7-9 Parents to book interview 
times for Tuesday 5 September 
 
Nominations open for School Trustee 
Student Rep 

Tuesday 22nd August Mercy Day – McAuley House celebration 
day 

Wednesday 23rd – Friday 25th 
August 

Year 13 Physical Education Trip 

Thursday 24th August Mathmagicians event for Kahui Ako 

Friday 25th August School Trustee Student Rep nominations 
close 

Attitudes to Learning published on Edge 

 

 



Monday 28th August – Friday 1st 
September 

Secondary Schools National Tournament 
Week - Snr A Netball, Girls Football, Boys 
Football, Hockey, Girls and Boys 
Basketball and U15 Rugby 

ICAS Maths Competition 

Tuesday 5th September Year 7-9 Parent – Kaiako and subject 
teacher interviews 

School finishes at 1.25pm for Years 7-9. 
Normal finishing time for Years 10-13 

Friday 8th September School Formal 

Monday 11th September School Trustee Student Rep election day 

Monday 11th – Friday 15th 
September 

Otago Schools Polyfest 

Tuesday 12th September 2023 Years 10-12 option selections 
deadline 

Wednesday 13th September Get to Go Challenge for Year 10 students 

Board Meeting 6pm in D1.4 

Thursday 14th September Year 11 Maths Extension Class sit final 
MCAT assessment (students can only sit 
this today) 

Thursday 14th – Wednesday 20th 
September 

Years 11-13 Suspended                   
Timetable/Assessment week 

Monday 18th – Friday 22nd 
September 

Year 7 & 8 Koru Winter Games 

Friday 22nd September Swimming Sports 

End of Term 3 

Monday 9th October Beginning of Term 4 

 


